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Reporter (Education) 

Email:    

Dear  

I refer to your email dated 20 November 2018 to the Education Review Office 
requesting the following under the Official Information Act 1982. 

1) The number of ECE services reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018. (Broken down 
by region and year) 
2) The number of ECE services reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018 that were 
classified as "requires further development" or "not well placed". (Broken down by 
classification, region and year) 

I attach the information requested. 

Yours sincerely 

Jeremy France 
Deputy Chief Executive Corporate Services 
Education Review Office I  Te Tad Arotake Matauranga 
National Office I Tan Matua 

  

New Zealand Government 
Ko te Tamaiti te Patake o te Kaupapa 

The Child — the Heart of the Matter 



YTD 22nd 
Nov-2018 

317 
129 
96 
32 
64 
49 
16 
14 
40 
9 

30 
10 

ECE Services Reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018 

Regions 2017 

Auckland Region 350 
Bay of Plenty Region 88 
Canterbury Region 104 
Gisborne Region 11 
Hawkes Bay Region 44 
Manawatu-Whanganui Region 74 
Marlborough Region 5 
Nelson Region 3 
Northland Region 72 
Southland Region 37 
Taranaki Region 51 
Tasman Region 8 
Otago Region 39 
Unknown 12 
Waikato Region 127 
Wellington Region 122 
West Coast Region 

Ns 	111 
4 

1,153 	1,105 



2017 YTD 22nd Nov 
2018 

0 5 
0 1 
1 1 
2 0 
0 1 
1 1 

ECE services reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018 
that were classified as "requires further 
development" or "not well placed" 
Regional Council 

Not well placed 
Auckland Region 
Bay of Plenty Region 
Manawatu-Whanganui Region 
Gisborne Region 
Waikato Region 
Wellington Region 

Requires further development 
Auckland Region 	 30 
Bay of Plenty Region 	 6 
Canterbury Region 	 5 
Gisborne Region 	 1 
Hawkes Bay Region 	 0 
Manawatu-Whanganui Region 	 2 	 5 
Northland Region 	 3 
Otago Region 	 6 	 3 
Southland Region 	 ** 	 1 
Taranaki Region 	 3 	 4 
Tasman Region 	 1 	 7 
Unknown 	 1 	 0 
Waikato Region 	 p. 	 12 	 0 
Wellington Region 	 8 	 11 

	

86 	 61 
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