

Our ref: OIA 18 - 49

23 November 2018

Reporter (Education)

Email:

Dear

I refer to your email dated 20 November 2018 to the Education Review Office requesting the following under the Official Information Act 1982.

1) The number of ECE services reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018. (Broken down by region and year)

2) The number of ECE services reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018 that were classified as "requires further development" or "not well placed". (Broken down by classification, region and year)

I attach the information requested.

Yours sincerely

Jeremy France Deputy Chief Executive Corporate Services Education Review Office | Te Tari Arotake Mātauranga National Office | Tari Matua NATIONAL OFFICE LEVEL 1, 101 LAMBTON QUAY PO BOX 2799 WELLINGTON 6140 SX10166 T 0-4-499 2489 F 0-4-499 2482 info@ero.govt.nz www.ero.govt.nz

NZBN 9429041901809

New Zealand Government

ECE Services Reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018

Regions	2017	YTD 22nd Nov-2018	
Auckland Region	350	317	
Bay of Plenty Region	88	129	
Canterbury Region	104	96	
Gisborne Region	11	32	
Hawkes Bay Region	44	64	
Manawatu-Whanganui Region	74	49	li -
Marlborough Region	5	16	et l
Nelson Region	3	14	all the second s
Northland Region	72	40	
Southland Region	37	9	
Taranaki Region	51	30	
Tasman Region	8	10	120
Otago Region	39	54	
Unknown	12	K	
Waikato Region	127	(125)	φ.
Wellington Region	122	111	
West Coast Region	6	4	
	1,153>	1,105	
	11 112		
4			
\sim	\mathcal{N}		
	ð		
L'L			
\sim			
AFFRANCIAN.			
N° .			

ECE services reviewed by ERO in 2017 and 2018 that were classified as "requires further development" or "not well placed"

Regional Council	2017	YTD 22nd Nov
		2018
Not well placed		
Auckland Region	0	5
Bay of Plenty Region	0	1
Manawatu-Whanganui Region	1	1
Gisborne Region	2	0
Waikato Region	0	1
Wellington Region	1	1
	4	9
Requires further development		
Auckland Region	30	15
Bay of Plenty Region	6	2
Canterbury Region	5	2 5
Gisborne Region	1	
Hawkes Bay Region	0	4
Manawatu-Whanganui Region	2	5
Northland Region	8	3
Otago Region	્ર `હે	3
Southland Region	$\langle \rangle \langle \rangle$	1
Taranaki Region	(λ_3)	4
Tasman Region	1	7
Unknown	1	0
Waikato Region	12	0
Wellington Region	8	11
	86	61

(